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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 

SECTION 20 : PROMOTION OF OFFICERS 

Nauru 

The provisional promotion of the following officers is notified with 
effect from 19th October, 1971. 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 

TSITSI, William 
HEDMON, Dagauwe 

Labour $1300-1420 (S) TO 
Bowser Attn. $1300-1420 TO 

Driver $1400-1600 (S) 
Driver $1400-1600 (S) 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above 
promotion as provided under section 25 of the Public Service Act. Appeals 
should be based on one or other grounds set out in Section 25 (2) and should be 
lodged in writing stating the grounds of appeal, with the Public Service 
Commissioner within seven days after the date of this gazette. 

Dated this 21st day of October, 1971. 

G.N. No. 273/1971 

H.B. CONNELL, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSER. 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956-1967 

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 22nd October, 
1971 were:-

1. NAURUlN 

Name 

TERRY JORAM DEYEIYA 
PANTHEA CHERYL DEPOUDU 
MEINE TREUE MAGNOLIA AURORA LAVIKA 
MARQUITA ERAPAR BOTYA TIMOTHY 

2.0.P.I. 

FIAFIA POFITU 
MARETA TABEIBETU 

3. EUROPEAN 

LIAM FIONN STEWART 

BIRTHS 

Date of Birth 

29/9/1971 
28/8/1971 
14/10/1971 

30/9/1971 
2/10/1971 

5/10/1971 

DEATHS 

Nil 

MARRIAGES 

Nil 

Dated this 22nd day of October, 1971. 

Sex 

M 
F 
F 

M 
F 

M 

Reg'd Dist 

N.P.C. 
N.P.C. 

Anabar 
Buada 
Yaren 

Location 
Location 

Tribe 

Eamwi t 
Eamwidmwit 

Eamwit 

N.P.C. Settlement 

H.B. CONNELL, 
REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS DEATHS & MARRIAGES. 
.. c; _ < ;; < . 



2. 

No. 42 25th October 1971 Nauru 

CORRIGENDUM 

G.N. No. 264/1971 of Government Gazette No. 40 of 11th October, 1971 concerning the determination of the land ANOBONGONIJO Portion 90, 
phosphate land in Ewa is hereby amended. 

DELETE 

Ewa 90 PL Anobongonijo 

INSERT 

90 PL Anonongonijo 

11/39 

11/39 

Eidogoagi 
(dec'd) 

Eidogoagi 
(dec'd) 

1/2 

1/2 

Eiraidongio 
Deiyenenoa Adengo 
Egobwei t 
Beiaua Jacob 
Eirairio 
Don Deaido Adengo 

Eiraidongio 
Deiyenenoa Adengo 
Egobweit 
Don Deaado .Adengo 
Beiaua Jacob 
Eirairio 
Simeon Baguga 

Any person who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time. 

Dated this 15th day of October, 1971. 

~~--n.~.-------------~--------------------------~~~-.~;~~:., .. ---, ~ '-J' 

1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/20 
1/20 
1/10 

1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
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3. 

,25th October, 1971. 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL 

IMPOUNDING OF ANIMALS, 

Nauru 

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nauru Local Government Council Ry.le 
No. 1 notice is hereby given that the following animals have this day been 
impounded:." 

Number Description 

1 only 

1 only 

1 only 

1 only 

1 only 

1 only 

1 only 

1 only -

1 only 

B/Whi te sow, about 24 months old, short tai I found straying wi thin the 
901f Course (N.P.C.) on 11/10/1971 at 6,30 p.m .. 

White female pig, about 8 months old, found near the road Meneng 
District on 11/10/1971 at 6.45 p.m. ' 

B/White sow about 24 months old branded with a straight-cut at right· 
ear found straytng outside the Secondary School Yarren District on 
12/10/1971 at 6.30 a.m. 

B/White male pig about 3 months old found straying outside the 
Secondary School on 12/10/1971 at 7.00 a.m. 

B/White boar about 24 months old found straying near the road Boe 
District on 17/10/1971 at 6.00 a.m. 

White female pig about 12 months old found straying in the Air-Strip 
Yaren District on 17/10/1971 at 6.30 a.m. ' 

White female pig about 10 months old found straying near the road 
Boe District on 18/10/1971 at 6.00 a.m. 

, B/White male pig about 4 months old found straying at the Government 
- ~Settlement Meneng District on 18/10/1971 at 7.00 a.m.' 

White male pig about 5 months old branded with end-cut on both ears 
found straY1ng on the road Aiwo District on 19/10/1971 at 7.30 p.m. 

Owners may obtain release of these animals upon proof of ownership and 
payment of.pound fees to the undersigned~ In default of such payment within 
seven days of the date of this notice, the,ani~als will be sold by public 
auction or otherwise disposed of. . 

DATE: 20/1-0/1971 

E. RIBAUW, 
POUNDKEEPER. 




