

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 42

25th October, 1971

Nauru

G.N. No. 272/1971

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971

SECTION 20 : PROMOTION OF OFFICERS

The provisional promotion of the following officers is notified with effect from 19th October, 1971.

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES

TSITSI, William HEDMON, Dagauwe

Labour \$1300-1420 (S)

TO Driver \$1400-1600 (S)

Bowser Attn. \$1300-1420 TO

TO Driver \$1400-1600 (S)

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above promotion as provided under section 25 of the Public Service Act. Appeals should be based on one or other grounds set out in Section 25 (2) and should be lodged in writing stating the grounds of appeal, with the Public Service Commissioner within seven days after the date of this gazette.

Dated this 21st day of October, 1971.

H.B. CONNELL, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSER.

G.N. No. 273/1971

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956-1967

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 22nd October, 1971 were:-

BIRTHS

1. NAURUAN

Name	Date of Birth	Sex	Reg'd Dist Tribe
TERRY JORAM DEYEIYA	29/9/1971	M	Anabar Eamwit
PANTHEA CHERYL DEPOUDU	28/8/1971	F	Buada Eamwidmwít
MEINE TREUE MAGNOLIA AURORA LAVIKA MARQUITA ERAPAR BOIYA TIMOTHY	14/10/1971	F	Yaren Eamwit
2. O.P.I.			
FIAFIA POFITU	30/9/1971	M	N.P.C. Location
MARETA TABEIBETU	2/10/1971	F	N.P.C. Location
3. EUROPEAN			
LIAM FIONN STEWART	5/10/1971	M	N.P.C. Settlement
	DEATHS		
	Ni1		
	MARRIAGES		
	Ni1		

Dated this 22nd day of October, 1971.

H.B. CONNELL,
REGISTRAR
BIRTHS DEATHS & MARRIAGES.

G.N. No. 274/1971

CORRIGENDUM

G.N. No. 264/1971 of Government Gazette No. 40 of 11th October, 1971 concerning the determination of the land ANOBONGONIJO Portion 90, phosphate land in Ewa is hereby amended.

DELETE

Ewa	90	PL	Anobongonijo	11/39	Eidogoagi (dec'd)	1/2	Eiraidongio Deiyenenoa Adengo Egobweit Beiaua Jacob Eirairio Don Deaido Adengo	1/10 1/10 1/10 1/20 1/20 1/10
<u>INSERT</u> Ewa	90	PL	Anonongònijo	11/39	Eidogoagi (dec'd)	1/2	Eiraidongio Deiyenenoa Adengo Egobweit Don Deaido Adengo Beiaua Jacob Eirairio Simeon Baguga	1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/30 1/30 1/30

Any person who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

Dated this 15th day of October, 1971.



NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL IMPOUNDING OF ANIMALS

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nauru Local Government Council Rule No. 1 notice is hereby given that the following animals have this day been impounded:

Νι	umber_	Description
1	only	B/White sow, about 24 months old, short tail found straying within the Golf Course (N.P.C.) on $11/10/1971$ at 6.30 p.m.
1	only	White female pig, about 8 months old, found near the road Meneng District on $11/10/1971$ at 6.45 p.m.
1	only	B/White sow about 24 months old branded with a straight-cut at right ear found straying outside the Secondary School Yarren District on 12/10/1971 at 6.30 a.m.
1	only	B/White male pig about 3 months old found straying outside the Secondary School on 12/10/1971 at 7.00 a.m.
1	only	B/White boar about 24 months old found straying near the road Boe District on $17/10/1971$ at 6.00 a.m.
1	only	White female pig about 12 months old found straying in the Air-Strip Yaren District on 17/10/1971 at 6.30 a.m.
1	only	White female pig about 10 months old found straying near the road Boe District on $18/10/1971$ at 6.00 a.m.
1	only]	B/White male pig about 4 months old found straying at the Government Settlement Meneng District on 18/10/1971 at 7,00 a.m.
1	only	White male pig about 5 months old branded with end-cut on both ears found straying on the road Aiwo District on $19/10/1971$ at 7.30 p.m.

Owners may obtain release of these animals upon proof of ownership and payment of pound fees to the undersigned. In default of such payment within seven days of the date of this notice, the animals will be sold by public auction or otherwise disposed of.

DATE: 20/10/1971

E. RIBAUW, POUNDKEEPER